

City of Richmond

900 East Broad Street Richmond, VA 23219 www.richmondgov.com/city clerk

Summary Education and Human Services Standing Committee

Thursday, October 3, 2019

2:00 PM

Council Chamber, 2nd Floor - City Hall

1. ORD. 2019-266

To authorize the Chief Administrative Officer, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Facility Use Agreement between School Board of the City of Richmond and City of Richmond for the purpose of facilitating the joint use of the City's public schools and Department of Parks, Recreation and Community Facilities' properties and facilities.

Patrons: Mayor Stoney

Forwarded to the Monday, October 14, 2019 Council meeting with recommendation to approve